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ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2025-26

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION CELEBRATION HOLIDAYS
Sunday 06.04.2025 | Ram Navami

Saturday 12.04.2025 | Hanuman Jayanti 1 =

Wednesday| 07.05.2025 | Ravindra Nath Tagore Jayanti 1 : =

Monday to 05.05.2025 | Periodic Assessment-| (Nurser¥ - Vi)
I

During School Hours
Saturday 10.05.2025 | Unit Test - 1 (1X/X1), PES~1 (X/XII g

Monday to 12.05.2025 Summer Break 30
Saturday 14.06.2025

Monday 16.06.2025 Session Resumes After Break

Saturday 21.06.2025 World's Yoga Day =

Saturday 28.06:2025'

Result of PA= T, Unit Test =/ & PES=17

Sunday 06.07.2025 Moharram - -
Thursday 10.07.2025 Guru Purnima 1 = l
Friday to 01.08.2025 Periodic Assessment-Il (Nursery - Viil) During School Hours I
Thursday 07.08.2025 | unit Test - it (1xX/x1), PES-11 (X/XI1I)

Saturday 09.08.2025

THUEEGyA [RIThERDS
Friday 15.08.2025

Independence Day

02.10.2025 Gandhi & Shastri Jayanti
Thursday 29 Vijay Dashmi (Dussehra)

Sunday 12.10.2025 Working day

= 1

Saturday 16.08.2025 Krishna Janmashtami = 1 1
Wednesday| 27.08.2025 | Ganesh Chaturthi 1 - |

l Friday 05.09.2025 | Teacher's Day 1 -
Monday to | 08.09.2025 | pGte Book Assessment - | (Nur. -x1) During School Hours
Saturday 13.09.2025
Sunday 14.09.2025 Hindi Diwas 1 -

| Monday 22.09.2025 | Navratra Sthapana - 1
Thursday to| 25.09.2025 | Periodic Assessment-Iil (Nursery - ViIl) During School Hours

| Wednesday| 01.10.2025 Unit Test - I (1x/X1), PES-1 (X/Xi1) 9

Wednesday| 15.10.2025 Annual Function

Thursday 16.10.2025
to Saturday| 25.10.2025

Saturday 01:11:2025 | PTM =il (Pericdic/Assessment-iil,

Deepawali Holidays (Mid-Term-Break)

Wednesday| 05.11.2025 Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti 1 -
Monday to 10.11.2025 B - 5

Saturdey 161 2046 Note Book Assessment - Il (Nur. to XIl) During School Hours
Friday 14.11.2025 Children’s Day ' 1 -
Tuesday 16.12.2025 Vijay Diwas 1 -
Thursday 18.12.2025 Half Yearly Exam (Nursery, IX & XI) . During Sch rs
to Saturday | 27.12.2025 | Pre - Board (X & Xi1) B e
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Thursday

Saturday

25.12.2025
10.01.2026

DESCRIPTION
Christmas Day Celebration

PTM - Il (Half Yearly & Pre - Board)

CELEBRATION

HOLIDAYS

Monday 12.01.2026 Swami Vivekanand Jayanti 1 -
Wednesday| 14.01.2026 | Makar Sankranti (Depending on Panchang) - ]
Thursday to| 15.01.2026 | Pre Board Examination - Il (Class X & XII) During School Hours
Wednesday| 21.01.2026 | & Annual Exam (Class IX & XI)
Wednesday| 21.01.2026 | Junior Sports Meet

i Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti & @
Friday 23.01.2026 | P B anehami 4 1
Saturday 24.01.2026 | Senior Sports Meet
Monday 26.01.2026 | Republic Day Celebration (Sharp at 9:00 AM) 1 -
Thursday to| 29.01.2026 | Note Book Assessment - il (Nur. to IX & XI) During School Hours
Wednesday| 04.02.2026 :
Friday 30.01.2026 | Shaheed Diwas (Martyr's Day) 2 Minutes silence at 11:00
Monday to | 09.02.2026 ; - 53 During School Hours
Saturday 14.022026 | Periodic Assessment-IV (Nursery - VIiI) g
Sunday 15.02.2026 | Mahashivaratri - -
Monday 02.03.2026 | Principal Power Holiday - 1
Tuesday to | 03.03.2026 . ST _ 2
Wednesday| 04.03.2026 Holika Dahan/ Dhulandi Holidays
Mondgv to | 09.03.2026 | Annual Examination (Nursery - Viii) During School Hours
Saturaa

saturday. |

14.03.2026
211031202
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